## PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Petitioner General Electric Company ("Petitioner") requests a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$14,000.00.

On March 1, 2017, Petitioner filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,894,538. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner deposited \$23,000.00 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at the time of filing the Petition to cover associated fees. Petitioner's payment consisted of \$9,000.00 in fees associated with the request for *Inter Partes* review, \$14,000.00 in post-institution fees.

On July 10, 2017, the Board issued a Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review (Paper 7). *Inter Partes* review was thus not instituted.

Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid to the USPTO in connection with this proceeding, totaling \$14,000.00, to be paid to deposit account number 506499.

Dated: August 3, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Anish R. Desai/

Anish R. Desai (Reg. No. 73,760) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-3314 Telephone: 202-682-7103

GE.WGM.Service@weil.com



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 3, 2017, the foregoing

## PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

was served via electronic mail, upon the following:

M. Andrew Holtman, Ph.D.
C. Brandon Rash
Cara R. Lasswell
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garret & Dunner, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20001-4413
UTC-IPR@finnegan.com

/ Timothy J. Andersen/

Timothy J. Andersen Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 timothy.andersen@weil.com

